GUIDEKS
Reg. No.
GKS 001
GKS 005
GKS 009
GKS 034
GKS 051
GKS 074
GKS 082
GKS 084
GKS 113
GKS 116
GKS 126
GKS 132
GKS 135
GKS 136
GKS 138
GKS 031
GKS 056
GKS 087
GKS 099
GKS 101
GKS 129
GKS 130
GKS 131
GKS 133
GKS 134
GKS 137
GKS 139
GKS 140
GKS 141
GKS 077
GKS 102
GKS 002
GKS 003
GKS 004
GKS 006
GKS 007
GKS 008
GKS 010
GKS 011
GKS 012
GKS 013
GKS 014
GKS 015
GKS 016
GKS 017
GKS 018
GKS 019
GKS 020
GKS 021
GKS 022
GKS 023

First name and

last name
Enes Toska
Shqgipe Mula
Adnan Beqiraj
Naile Cekaj
Alberta Tahiri
Suad Tosuni
Muhamer Hasani
Redzep Ibraimi
Nenad Stojakovi¢
Eldar Uka
Lavdi Zymberi
Arbér Cocaj
Irfon Ramadani
Isljam Salihi
Semin Salihi
Shqipe Fejza
Florim Kafexholli
Atdhe Prelvukaj
Ajhan Hadzija
Dijar Skeja
Aleksandar Trajkovi¢
Milo$ Vasié
Milica Risti¢
Valdrin Halitjaha
Irvin Jaha
Enver Ulaj
Kushtrim Hoti
Bexhet Alimehaj
Slavko Milenkovi¢
Arsim Canolli
Endrit Shatri
Rudina Lila
Orhan Ramadani
Erdis Driza
Arté Prebreza
Visar Ukallo
Visar Haxhifazliu
Arbnor Cana
Arianit Mula
Avdi Mehmeti
Avdyl Gashi
Bekim Bytyqi
Burim Rexhepi
Egzona Azemi
Endrit Elezkurtaj
Fitim Bunjaku
Genc Pilingjurka
Mentor Vokshi
Nazmi Hasanramaj
Nedih Limani
Nedjmidin Rahmani

Membership
date
Jul-2018
Jul-2018
Jan-2019
Feb-2019
Jan-2020
Sep-2022
Sep-2022
Jan-2023
Feb-2024
Mar-2024
Jun-2024
Jan-2025
Jan-2025
Jan-2025
Jan-2025
Feb-2019
Jan-2020
Jan-2023
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2025
Jan-2025
Jan-2025
Jan-2025
Jan-2025
Jan-2025
Jan-2025
Jan-2025
Mar-2025
Sep-2022
Jan-2024
Jul-2018
Jul-2018
Jul-2018
Jul-2018
Jul-2018
Jul-2018
Jan-2019
Jan-2019
Jan-2019
Jan-2019
Jan-2019
Jan-2019
Jan-2019
Jan-2019
Jan-2019
Jan-2019
Jan-2019
Jan-2019
Jan-2019
Jan-2019

GUIDEKS MEMBERSHIP

Current

status
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full Member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full Member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full Member
Full member
Full Member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Type of
tourist guide
National Guide
National Guide
National Guide
National Guide
National Guide
National Guide
National Guide
National Guide
National Guide
National Guide
National Guide
National Guide
National Guide
National Guide
National Guide

Local Guide
Local Guide
Local Guide
Local Guide
Local Guide
Local Guide
Local Guide
Local Guide
Local Guide
Local Guide
Local Guide
Local Guide
Local Guide
Local Guide

Territory *

Kosovo
Kosovo
Kosovo
Kosovo
Kosovo
Kosovo
Kosovo
Kosovo
Kosovo
Kosovo
Kosovo
Kosovo
Kosovo
Kosovo
Kosovo
Region West
Region South

Region Center, West, North

Region South

Region South

Region East, Center
Region East, Center
Region South

Region South, Center
Region South, Center
Region West

Region North

Region West

Region South

(updated March 2025)

Languages

Albanian, English
Albanian
Albanian, English
Albanian, English
Albanian

Albanian, English, Serbian, Arabic, Macedonian
Albanian, English, Serbian, Turkish
Albanian, English, Serbian, Macedonian

Serbian, English

Turkish, Bosnian, Albanian

Albanian, English
Albanian, English
Albanian

Serbian, Albanian, English
Serbian, Albanian, English

Albanian
Albanian
Albanian, English

Serbian, Albanian, English, Macedonian

Turkish, Albanian
Serbian, English
Serbian

Serbian

Albanian, English
Albanian, German

Albanian, Serbian, English

Albanian
Albanian, German
Serbian

GUIDEKS 2025
ID Badge no:
GKSN13
GKSN10
GKSNO01
GKSNO09
GKSN15
GKSN11
GKSNO07
GKSN12
GKSN14
GKSNO08
GKSNO05
GKSNO02
GKSNO03
GKSN04
GKSNO06
GKSL13
GKSL16
GKSL08
GKSL17
GKSL15
GKSLO06
GKSLO1
GKSLO03
GKSL14
GKSL11
GKSL10
GKSL12
GKSL09
GKSL04



GKS 024
GKS 025
GKS 026
GKS 027
GKS 028
GKS 029
GKS 030
GKS 032
GKS 033
GKS 035
GKS 036
GKS 037
GKS 038
GKS 039
GKS 040
GKS 041
GKS 042
GKS 043
GKS 044
GKS 045
GKS 046
GKS 047
GKS 048
GKS 049
GKS 050
GKS 052
GKS 053
GKS 054
GKS 055
GKS 057
GKS 058
GKS 059
GKS 060
GKS 061
GKS 062
GKS 063
GKS 064
GKS 065
GKS 066
GKS 067
GKS 068
GKS 069
GKS 070
GKS 071
GKS 072
GKS 073
GKS 075
GKS 076
GKS 078
GKS 079
GKS 080
GKS 081
GKS 083
GKS 085

Rinor Nishevci
Shukrane Begu
Veton Kastrati
Sadri Krasniqi
Milot Krasniqi
Galdim Jusufi
Hakan Namligji
Betim Biba
Fatjona Ajvazi
Merita Koqi

Veron Tara

Edlira Kastrati
Agron Rugova
Granit Temaj
Sibel Dalldush
Valentina Muriqi
Arbnora Kolgjeraj Rexhaj
Dardan Hoti
Boban Petrovi¢
Petar Dordevi¢
Teodora Doki¢
Slobodan Jokovi¢
Miljana Canovié
Bojan Anti¢
Lindita Cervadiku Dibra
Etnike Dibrani
Mentor Bojku
Floride Kuqaj
Admir Shala
Dusica Pajovi¢
Kristian Gashi
Marija Joksimovi¢
Valon Elshani
Kastriot Veselaj
Lavdim Pepaj
Fitore Sadiku
Fisnik Thaqi
Mirjeta Shatri
Suhel Ahmeti
Samir Gashi
Artan Morina
Bersant Selmani
Ardi Myrseli
Blerim Gjocaj
Antoneta Rrapi
Elza Shipoli

Arta Ibishi - Citaku
Saranda Muahremi
Leutrim Braha
Hakim Mehmeti
Ilir Sopjani

Bekim Xhemili
Petrit Riza
Taulant Hoxha

Jan-2019
Jan-2019
Jan-2019
Feb-2019
Feb-2019
Feb-2019
Feb-2019
Feb-2019
Feb-2019
Apr-2019
Apr-2019
Apr-2019
Jun-2019
Jun-2019
Jun-2019
Jun-2019
Jul-2019

Jul-2019

Sep-2019
Sep-2019
Sep-2019
Sep-2019
Sep-2019
Sep-2019
Sep-2019
Jan-2020
Jan-2020
Jan-2020
Jan-2020
Jan-2020
Jan-2020
Jan-2020
Jan-2020
Nov-2020
Nov-2020
Nov-2020
Nov-2020
Nov-2020
Nov-2020
Dec-2020
Jan-2021
Jan-2021
Jan-2021
Sep-2022
Sep-2022
Sep-2022
Sep-2022
Sep-2022
Sep-2022
Sep-2022
Sep-2022
Sep-2022
Sep-2022
Jan-2023

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member



GKS 086 Edon Citaku Jan-2023 |Member

GKS 088 | Anduena Balaj Thaqi Jan-2023  Member
GKS 089  Aleksandar Tanaskovi¢ Jan-2023 |Member
GKS 090 Rifat Percuku Jan-2023  Member
GKS 091 Visar Kabashi Jan-2023 |Member
GKS 092 Labinot Salihu Jul-2023 Member
GKS 093  Taulant Maliqi Jul-2023 Member
GKS 094  Zekerija Hoxhallar Jul-2023 Member
GKS 095 Raif berisha Jul-2023 Member
GKS 096  Faltum Kunushefci Jul-2023 Member
GKS 097 Valdrin Husaj Jul-2023 Member
GKS 098 | Amir Gashi Jul-2023 Member
GKS 100 Arlinda Shatri Jan-2024 |Member
GKS 103  Florent Kugi Jan-2024  Member
GKS 104  Masar Kabashi Jan-2024 |Member
GKS 105  Sofije Zenuni Jan-2024  Member
GKS 106  Agnesa Rexhaj Feb-2024  Member
GKS 107  Arbérie Shabani Limani Feb-2024 Member
GKS 108 Bellhis Dili Feb-2024  Member
GKS 109  Damir Haljilji Feb-2024 Member
GKS 110  Emira Polloshka Feb-2024  Member
GKS 111  Fidan Hyseni Feb-2024  Member
GKS 112  Nazim Rexha Feb-2024  Member
GKS 114  Qerim Ondozi Feb-2024  Member
GKS 115 Rilind Konxheli Feb-2024  Member
GKS 117  Fidan Hyseni Mar-2024  Member
GKS 118 Korab Pepaj Mar-2024 |Member
GKS 119 | Laura Firza Mar-2024  Member
GKS 120 | Petrit Firza Mar-2024 |Member
GKS 121  Blerim Halili Jun-2024  Member
GKS 122  Débora Haxhikadrija Jun-2024 | |Member
GKS 123 | Edin Géshtenja Jun-2024  |Member
GKS 124  Hadis Uka Jun-2024 |Member
GKS 125  Kushtrim Susuri Jun-2024  Member
GKS 127  Merve Babuna Jun-2024 |Member
GKS 128  Shejma Nanovge Jun-2024  |Member
GKS 142  Kastriot Gjoni Mar-2025  Member
GKS 143  Gjeni Krasniqi Mar-2025  Member
GKS 144  Besnik Rustemi Mar-2025  Member
GKS 145 Eurona Berisha Mar-2025  Member
GKS 146  Flamur Kadiri Mar-2025  Member
GKS 147 | Ibrahim Muja Mar-2025  Member
GKS 148 llir Beqiraj Mar-2025 |Member
GKS 149  Niki Bajrami Mar-2025 |Member
GKS 150 Anité Krasniqi Mar-2025 |Member

* The regions designated for qualification in Kosovo are as follows:

1. Region South consisting of the following 7 municipalities: Prizren, Dragash, Mamusha, Rahovec, Malisheva, Suhareka, Shtérpcé.

2. Region West consisting of the following 6 municipalities: Peja, Gjakova, De¢an, Junik, Istog, Klina.

3. Region North consisting of the following 8 municipalities: Mitrovica South, Mitrovica North, Vushtrri, Zubinpotok, Leposaviq, Zvecan, Podujevé, Skenderaj.
4. Region Center consisting of the following 7 municipalities: Pristina, Gracanica, Novobérdé, Fushé Kosové, Obilig, Lipjan, Drenas.

5. Region East consisting of the following 10 municipalities: Ferizaj, Gjilan, Kamenicé, Shtime, Kaganik, Hani i Elezit, Viti, Kllokot, Partesh, Ranillug.



