GUIDEKS MEMBERSHIP (updated March 2025)							
GUIDEKS	First name and	Membership	Current	Type of	Territory *	Languages	GUIDEKS 2025
Reg. No.	last name	date	status	tourist guide	remory	Languages	ID Badge no:
GKS 001	Enes Toska	Jul-2018	Full member	National Guide	Kosovo	Albanian, English	GKSN13
GKS 005	Shqipe Mula	Jul-2018	Full member	National Guide	Kosovo	Albanian	GKSN10
GKS 009	Adnan Beqiraj	Jan-2019	Full member	National Guide	Kosovo	Albanian, English	GKSN01
GKS 034	Naile Çekaj	Feb-2019	Full member	National Guide	Kosovo	Albanian, English	GKSN09
GKS 051	Alberta Tahiri	Jan-2020	Full Member	National Guide	Kosovo	Albanian	GKSN15
GKS 074	Suad Tosuni	Sep-2022	Full member	National Guide	Kosovo	Albanian, English, Serbian, Arabic, Macedonian	GKSN11
GKS 082	Muhamer Hasani	Sep-2022	Full member	National Guide	Kosovo	Albanian, English, Serbian, Turkish	GKSN07
GKS 084	Redzep Ibraimi	Jan-2023	Full member	National Guide	Kosovo	Albanian, English, Serbian, Macedonian	GKSN12
GKS 113	Nenad Stojaković	Feb-2024	Full Member	National Guide	Kosovo	Serbian, English	GKSN14
GKS 116	Eldar Uka	Mar-2024	Full member	National Guide	Kosovo	Turkish, Bosnian, Albanian	GKSN08
GKS 126	Lavdi Zymberi	Jun-2024	Full member	National Guide	Kosovo	Albanian, English	GKSN05
GKS 132	Arbër Çoçaj	Jan-2025	Full member	National Guide	Kosovo	Albanian, English	GKSN02
GKS 135	Irfon Ramadani	Jan-2025	Full member	National Guide	Kosovo	Albanian	GKSN03
GKS 136	Isljam Salihi	Jan-2025	Full member	National Guide	Kosovo	Serbian, Albanian, English	GKSN04
GKS 138	Semin Salihi	Jan-2025	Full member	National Guide	Kosovo	Serbian, Albanian, English	GKSN06
GKS 031	Shqipe Fejza	Feb-2019	Full member	Local Guide	Region West	Albanian	GKSL13
GKS 056	Florim Kafexholli	Jan-2020	Full Member	Local Guide	Region South	Albanian	GKSL16
GKS 087	Atdhe Prelvukaj	Jan-2023	Full member	Local Guide	Region Center, West, North	Albanian, English	GKSL08
GKS 099	Ajhan Hadžija	Jan-2024	Full Member	Local Guide	Region South	Serbian, Albanian, English, Macedonian	GKSL17
GKS 101	Dijar Skeja	Jan-2024	Full member	Local Guide	Region South	Turkish, Albanian	GKSL15
GKS 129	Aleksandar Trajković	Jan-2025	Full member	Local Guide	Region East, Center	Serbian, English	GKSL06
GKS 130	Miloš Vasić	Jan-2025	Full member	Local Guide	Region East, Center	Serbian	GKSL01
GKS 131	Milica Ristić	Jan-2025	Full member	Local Guide	Region South	Serbian	GKSL03
GKS 133	Valdrin Halitjaha	Jan-2025	Full member	Local Guide	Region South, Center	Albanian, English	GKSL14
GKS 134	Irvin Jaha	Jan-2025	Full member	Local Guide	Region South, Center	Albanian, German	GKSL11
GKS 137	Enver Ulaj	Jan-2025	Full member	Local Guide	Region West	Albanian, Serbian, English	GKSL10
GKS 139	Kushtrim Hoti	Jan-2025	Full member	Local Guide	Region North	Albanian	GKSL12
GKS 140	Bexhet Alimehaj	Jan-2025	Full member	Local Guide	Region West	Albanian, German	GKSL09
GKS 141	Slavko Milenković	Mar-2025	Full member	Local Guide	Region South	Serbian	GKSL04
GKS 077	Arsim Canolli	Sep-2022	Full member	20001 00100	rtogram Count	Constant	0.1020.
GKS 102	Endrit Shatri	Jan-2024	Full Member				
GKS 002	Rudina Lila	Jul-2018	Member				
GKS 003	Orhan Ramadani	Jul-2018	Member				
GKS 004	Erdis Driza	Jul-2018	Member				
GKS 006	Artë Prebreza	Jul-2018	Member				
GKS 007	Visar Ukallo	Jul-2018	Member				
GKS 007	Visar Haxhifazliu	Jul-2018	Member				
GKS 010	Arbnor Cana	Jan-2019	Member				
GKS 011	Arianit Mula	Jan-2019	Member				
GKS 011	Avdi Mehmeti	Jan-2019	Member				
GKS 012	Avdyl Gashi	Jan-2019	Member				
GKS 014	Bekim Bytygi	Jan-2019	Member				
GKS 015	Burim Rexhepi	Jan-2019	Member				
GKS 016	Egzona Azemi	Jan-2019	Member				
GKS 017	Endrit Elezkurtai	Jan-2019	Member				
GKS 017	Fitim Bunjaku	Jan-2019	Member				
GKS 010	Genc Pilingjurka	Jan-2019	Member				
GKS 019	Mentor Vokshi	Jan-2019	Member				
GKS 020	Nazmi Hasanramaj	Jan-2019	Member				
GKS 021	Nedih Limani	Jan-2019	Member				
GKS 022	Nedjmidin Rahmani	Jan-2019	Member				
UNU 020	recajimam Kaninam	Jan-Zuij	MEHIDEI			!	

GKS 024	Rinor Nishevci	Jan-2019	Member			
GKS 024	Shukrane Begu	Jan-2019	Member			
GKS 025	Veton Kastrati	Jan-2019	Member			
GKS 020	Sadri Krasnigi	Feb-2019	Member			
GKS 027	Milot Krasnigi	Feb-2019	Member			
GKS 028	Galdim Jusufi	Feb-2019				
GKS 029 GKS 030		Feb-2019	Member Member			
GKS 030	Hakan Namligji					
GKS 032 GKS 033	Betim Biba Fatjona Ajvazi	Feb-2019 Feb-2019	Member			
GKS 035			Member			
	Merita Koqi	Apr-2019	Member			
GKS 036 GKS 037	Veron Tara Edlira Kastrati	Apr-2019	Member			
		Apr-2019	Member			
GKS 038	Agron Rugova	Jun-2019	Member			
GKS 039	Granit Temaj	Jun-2019	Member			
GKS 040	Sibel Dalldush	Jun-2019	Member			
GKS 041	Valentina Muriqi	Jun-2019	Member			
GKS 042	Arbnora Kolgjeraj Rexhaj	Jul-2019	Member			
GKS 043	Dardan Hoti	Jul-2019	Member			
GKS 044	Boban Petrović	Sep-2019	Member			
GKS 045	Petar Đorđević	Sep-2019	Member			
GKS 046	Teodora Đokić	Sep-2019	Member			
GKS 047	Slobodan Joković	Sep-2019	Member			
GKS 048	Miljana Čanović	Sep-2019	Member			
GKS 049	Bojan Antić	Sep-2019	Member			
GKS 050	Lindita Cervadiku Dibra	Sep-2019	Member			
GKS 052	Etnike Dibrani	Jan-2020	Member			
GKS 053	Mentor Bojku	Jan-2020	Member			
GKS 054	Floride Kuqaj	Jan-2020	Member			
GKS 055	Admir Shala	Jan-2020	Member			
GKS 057	Dušica Pajović	Jan-2020	Member			
GKS 058	Kristian Gashi	Jan-2020	Member			
GKS 059	Marija Joksimović	Jan-2020	Member			
GKS 060	Valon Elshani	Jan-2020	Member			
GKS 061	Kastriot Veselaj	Nov-2020	Member			
GKS 062	Lavdim Pepaj	Nov-2020	Member			
GKS 063	Fitore Sadiku	Nov-2020	Member			
GKS 064	Fisnik Thaqi	Nov-2020	Member			
GKS 065	Mirjeta Shatri	Nov-2020	Member			
GKS 066	Suhel Ahmeti	Nov-2020	Member			
GKS 067	Samir Gashi	Dec-2020	Member			
GKS 068	Artan Morina	Jan-2021	Member			
GKS 069	Bersant Selmani	Jan-2021	Member			
GKS 070	Ardi Myrseli	Jan-2021	Member			
GKS 071	Blerim Gjocaj	Sep-2022	Member			
GKS 072	Antoneta Rrapi	Sep-2022	Member			
GKS 073	Elza Shipoli	Sep-2022	Member			
GKS 075	Arta Ibishi - Çitaku	Sep-2022	Member			
GKS 076	Saranda Muahremi	Sep-2022	Member			
GKS 078	Leutrim Braha	Sep-2022	Member			
GKS 079	Hakim Mehmeti	Sep-2022	Member			
GKS 080	Ilir Sopjani	Sep-2022	Member			
GKS 081	Bekim Xhemili	Sep-2022	Member			
GKS 083	Petrit Riza	Sep-2022	Member			
GKS 085	Taulant Hoxha	Jan-2023	Member			
					·	

GKS 086	Edon Çitaku	Jan-2023	Member			
GKS 088	Anduena Balaj Thaqi	Jan-2023	Member			
GKS 089	Aleksandar Tanasković	Jan-2023	Member			
GKS 090	Rifat Perçuku	Jan-2023	Member			
GKS 091	Visar Kabashi	Jan-2023	Member			
GKS 092	Labinot Salihu	Jul-2023	Member			
GKS 093	Taulant Maligi	Jul-2023	Member			
GKS 094	Zekerija Hoxhallar	Jul-2023	Member			
GKS 095	Raif berisha	Jul-2023	Member			
GKS 096	Faltum Kunushefci	Jul-2023	Member			
GKS 097	Valdrin Husaj	Jul-2023	Member			
GKS 098	Amir Gashi	Jul-2023	Member			
GKS 100	Arlinda Shatri	Jan-2024	Member			
GKS 103	Florent Kuçi	Jan-2024	Member			
GKS 104	Masar Kabashi	Jan-2024	Member			
GKS 105	Sofije Zenuni	Jan-2024	Member			
GKS 106	Agnesa Rexhaj	Feb-2024	Member			
GKS 107	Arbërie Shabani Limani	Feb-2024	Member			
GKS 108	Bellhis Dili	Feb-2024	Member			
GKS 109	Damir Haljilji	Feb-2024	Member			
GKS 110	Emira Polloshka	Feb-2024	Member			
GKS 111	Fidan Hyseni	Feb-2024	Member			
GKS 112	Nazim Rexha	Feb-2024	Member			
GKS 114	Qerim Ondozi	Feb-2024	Member			
GKS 115	Rilind Konxheli	Feb-2024	Member			
GKS 117	Fidan Hyseni	Mar-2024	Member			
GKS 118	Korab Pepaj	Mar-2024	Member			
GKS 119	Laura Firza	Mar-2024	Member			
GKS 120	Petrit Firza	Mar-2024	Member			
GKS 121	Blerim Halili	Jun-2024	Member			
GKS 122	Dëbora Haxhikadrija	Jun-2024	Member			
GKS 123	Edin Gështenja	Jun-2024	Member			
GKS 124	Hadis Uka	Jun-2024	Member			
GKS 125	Kushtrim Susuri	Jun-2024	Member			
GKS 127	Merve Babuna	Jun-2024	Member			
GKS 128	Shejma Nanovqe	Jun-2024	Member			
GKS 142	Kastriot Gjoni	Mar-2025	Member			
GKS 143	Gjeni Krasniqi	Mar-2025	Member			
GKS 144	Besnik Rustemi	Mar-2025	Member			
GKS 145	Eurona Berisha	Mar-2025	Member			
GKS 146	Flamur Kadiri	Mar-2025	Member			
GKS 147	Ibrahim Muja	Mar-2025	Member			
GKS 148	Ilir Beqiraj	Mar-2025	Member			
GKS 149	Niki Bajrami	Mar-2025	Member			
GKS 150	Anitë Krasniqi	Mar-2025	Member			
GK3 130	Ainte Masingi	IVIAI-2023	MEHIDEI	!	!	

^{*} The regions designated for qualification in Kosovo are as follows:

^{1.} Region South consisting of the following 7 municipalities: Prizren, Dragash, Mamusha, Rahovec, Malisheva, Suhareka, Shtërpcë.

^{2.} Region West consisting of the following 6 municipalities: Peja, Gjakova, Deçan, Junik, Istog, Klina.

^{3.} Region North consisting of the following 8 municipalities: Mitrovica South, Mitrovica North, Vushtrri, Zubinpotok, Leposaviq, Zvecan, Podujevë, Skenderaj.

^{4.} Region Center consisting of the following 7 municipalities: Pristina, Gracanica, Novobërdë, Fushë Kosovë, Obiliq, Lipjan, Drenas.

^{5.} Region East consisting of the following 10 municipalities: Ferizaj, Gjilan, Kamenicë, Shtime, Kaçanik, Hani i Elezit, Viti, Kllokot, Partesh, Ranillug.